1:1 🔳				

FORM F	PJO-1594	RE	08-23-200)2	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
*(Rev. 00)	3/01) 31/2002)	IXL		 	Y	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	the Honorable Commission		10220029	6		ginal document(s) or copy(ies).
1. Na	me of conveying party	-		2. Name an	d address of	receiving party(ies):
RZK T	rading Co., Inc.	8-	-21-02	Name:		Amco Houseworks, LLC
☐ Indi	ividual(s)	Associ	iation	Street A	ddress:	120-130 N. Lakeview Parkway Vernon Hills, IL 60061
☐ Ger	neral Partnership	Limited	d Partnership			7,0,1,0,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,1,
	poration	_	14.400	☐ Individual	• •	
	nship/State of Incorporati			☐ Association		
Additio	nal name(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) attach	ned? ☐ Yes ⊠ No	General P	-	
3. Na	ture of conveyance:			Limited Pa	-	
Ass	signment	Merger		☐ Corporation		0
☐ Sec	curity Agreement	☐ Change	of Name		mited Liability	
Lice	ense		Tunc Assignment e Date:	Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporat	ion/Organization: <u>ILLINOIS</u>
Reel/F	er: Request for correction	on of assigni	ment recordation at tizenship of conveying		not domiciled in designation is a	the United States, a domestic attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
and re	ceiving parties as shown	on Paper 10	02119646A attached	(Designations	must be a separ	ate document from assignment)
	tion date:			Additional nan	ne(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No
4. Ap	plication number(s) or	registratio	n number(s):			
	A. Trademark Applica		_	В. Т	rademark Reg	istrations No.(s)
	76/124,154 76/165,363	76/212,709 76/216,32				
	,		1	□ v	⊠ Na	
5 Na	me and address of par		dditional numbers attached			cations and registrations
	ncerning document sh					<u>4</u>
	_	n L. Stern		7 Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41	\$
	MICHAEL BEST		CH LLC		•	,
		IEYS AT LAW	- CLUTE 4000	☐ Encl		and to deposit account
	401 NORTH MICHIGA CHICAGO, I					narged to deposit account
	telephone calls to the abov			(defi	ciencies)	arge additional fees
fax no.	(312) 661-0029.	0		8. Deposit	account num	ber: 50-1965
United	CERTIFICAT by certify that this correspondates Postal Service as f	ondence is b irst class mail	eing deposited with the I, postage prepaid, in an	(Attach dupli account)	cate copy of t	nis page if paying by deposit
envelo Box As	pe addressed to Commissignments, Washington, D	ssioner of Pa IC 20231 on 1⁄7	intents and Trademarks,	ATTORNEY I	DOCKET NO.:	082154-9007/9008/9009/9010
Date:	8 14 10 2 / Typed name:	Nancy Katho	moson			
	. Jpod Hallio		DO NOT USE TH	IIS SPACE		
8.	Statement and signatu	ire: ledge and be	elief, the foregoing infor	mation is true	and correct a	nd any attached copy is a true
	copy of the original docu	ument. Cha	rges to deposit account	are authorize	ed.	
	Martin L. Stern		\mathcal{M}	cutalt		8/14/02
	Name of Person S	Signing	Sign	ature		Date
	Total	number of pa	ages including cover sheet	, attachments,	and document:	5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, RZK Trading Co., Inc., a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Connecticut and doing business at 199 Ethan Allen Highway, Ridgefield, Connecticut (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and uses and is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the United States registrations and application(s) for registration thereof, as set forth on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to assign and transfer to Amco Houseworks, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and having its principal office and place of business at 120-130 North Lakeview Parkway, Vernon Hills, Illinois (hereinafter "Assignee"), certain assets of its corporation, including all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Assignor's trademarks, registered and unregistered, including the trademarks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and said registrations and application(s) for registration thereof with the exception of the intellectual property set forth on Schedule 2.2 of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Assignor. Assignee and certain of the Shareholders of Assignor dated of even date herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the said trademarks, registered and unregistered, of Assignor, including the trademarks set forth on the attached Exhibit A, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademarks and the registrations and application(s) for registration thereof, together with the right to recover all damages resulting from prior infringement of such trademarks, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres.

Executed this 13th day of December, 2001.

RZK Trading Co., Inc., a Connecticut Corporation

COUNTY OF OKALOOSA

STATE OF FURIDA

On this 17th day of December, 2001, personally appeared before me KOBERT CAPPS to me known and known to me to be the person aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

TINA D. JOHNSON MY COMMISSION # DD 042692 (Seal) EXPIRES: August 24, 2005 Bonded Thru Budget Notary Service 143808/1/2042.002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0041

EXHIBIT A TRADEMARKS

Country	Status	Name	Filing Date	Serial No.
			2004/02/20	20/127/02
United States	Pending	Clock	2001/02/26	29/137,692
United States	Pending	Le Bathclock	200/09/06	76/124,154
United States	Suspended	I-cessories Modern	2000/11/14	76/165,363
	-	Desktop	ľ	
United States	Pending	Wireaway (Stylized)	2001/02/20	76/212,709
United States	Pending	Travellaptopcord (Stylized)	2001/02/26	76/216,321

143808/1/2042.002

RECORDED: 08/21/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002570 FRAME: 0042